
'l-fRCf ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~af~'l-fllT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

f®»:r ~~ ~af ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.i1:lfur"Q"Ct ~afUT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.i1:nuT "QCi ~afUT "Q'l-fllT-·mq~TIUCONSTRUCTION AND MAl NTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fd=<>cl'"id~lO!/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 -2565669 I 2565726). 

f-fjferaT ~ E W3J!NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

IYIIVItt" IV 

~I Dt. 14.08.2024 

'1-fRCf ~ ~ qff ~ ~ f.i;JR!f{ga ~ ~ ~ w-~ "[RT 31l"ii:il~"i l1G G{ Rrucw~ ~ qff "Gflcfi ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. fclcRurtDescription ~/Details 
Sl. No. (1) 

1. Cf51<:f cpr ~!Title of work ~' ci'IQ'HNH1~ c); ~ ~- 31R"-52 (c);a ~ * qa:tffill\{•1 3ffi ~ ~ Cfif ~ elm 
~ -~ 

*~~m'fif~/ Rewiring and replacement of electrical installations in bldg. No. R-52 

(K8 Kneader) and painting of street light poles at RPP, VSSC. 

2. ~-~~~./E-Tender Notice ruQfl lN"l~/~QlO!Jl,~o3t42t2o24-25 ~ 14.08.2024 
No. VSSC/CMG/E03/42/2024-25 Dated 14.08.2024 

3. ~ "B eft~ 31 'jlO! 1 Pia "ffil"Rft ~11. 15 (1"R9/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4 . Cf)flf~mqfffe1Rr 4 (~ I Fou r)~ /months 
Period of completion 

5. ~"i5fliT~ (~ ~~61) ~22,300 .00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

\5 1 \3 "i ~its ~ qff 3fC!fu I Period for ~ flleht>"<OI 1 Bid clarifications : ~->IT Cf>'t mftd I Receipt of ~->IT <#r ~I Opening of 
downloading: f?;;rtcp 16.08.2024, 15.00 ~ 17.08.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. tenders: ~ 27.08.2024 tenders: ~ 29.08.2024 <#r 
~/hrs. ~/to~ 22.08.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~/to f0:rtcp 23.08.2024,12.00 <#r 23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 

~/hrs. 



2. ~it 'J.flTf ~ ti <Tirrfc:rr JiHd'$ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ em f.i;~fdffilct ti em~~ Q)1n I The agency shall fu lfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
Sl. No. 

"Q"Ia . 

;flct 
Note: 

~lb. 

q1H.f<11 J"'Hd\? I Eligibility Criteria 

~~ !Hgc=\1¢xol ctt ~f(rftr~~~ 
em ~ ~1~CI~<;i ~ -mcf ~ ~ ~ ~ 
\3 fffi ffi1 ct I j*ll x ~ em {"i eli C1 \J1 "i ¢ ~ it ~ 
M~~~ 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR ~ Q?T[f, ~ ~ cp't "ffiTffi ~ 
~ ~ 40% ~ "Cf51i "1" QT!Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (!IT/or) 
ii . en~ Q?T[f, ~ ~ ctt "ffiTffi ~ 
~it 60%~ Cf»1 "1" QT!Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(!IT/or) 
iii. ~~Q?T[f. fGRrcpl~ ~~~ 
80% ~ "Cf51i "1" QT/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. "ffcRTo1 Q?T[f ~ ~ ~ ~ it fq ~9)J1<t.iX DIJ 

~ ~ I C'll'{g<1 "tJ+IT0T I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~~~fcl;"m~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) Q?T[f ~ CiZIT ~~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ \Jl"R1 ~ I'!JiiDIQ?I cp't 
l'llilfDict m:d I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.1\l\T lf1fVIT ~ \ifRT m ctt ~ 
I'!Jil014?1 it "*iT~ ~~Q*l I'!Jil014?1 (Wc1 
tR~~ ~ a"ilillfBQ I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ ~ m CfJT ~. Q?T[f it Cll~rqcp ~it 7% ~ "CI1if ctt -w'qRUT ~ ~ ~~11~ 
m tR ~ ~ ~ ClQ? m ~ ~. fGRrcpl TJTlRT Q?T[f ~ rn ctt fc1Rr ~ 
~ it 1'1 «l)cft ¢ x 01 ctl ~ fc1Rr ClCP ctl \lll"Q" I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \Jq-CRR tJI{"i9)CfC1 \RP1 it~ it ¢14ff."qCi ~ "QT5fCilll£(.Vtli¢"i it fffip:nTLJ" ~ Q)1n I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

Wcm ~afUT mit~ "ffiTl I Applicable only ~ CiZIT ~ ~ q\Sft¢xOI mr cp't 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ CiZIT m:d I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cicl1C6xDI ~ ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



( 

r;~&/-;::c.-l~r.il~;:;-;~~~-~-: -----·~-~~~cut~~,~--:;f.fcif·~~·q;:;;ict>~l;.--"< -;~~~~~~ 

Applicable for electrical works only : w:rrfUm -q>fcr I Certified copy of valid 
1S1lz;ft¢('1f ~ ~ ~ <:TT ~ fcf~ ~ electrical contractor's license. 
&NT w.ft ~ crt om ~ (c-J>J\ii1('161 50 kW) ~ 
~tl~~Rl&ICb'F< tll~~ ::t~ ~A~'QI 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Miniml,lm 50 kW) issue~ by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. ~ ~ if qGftcpd CWT ~ ~ ~ <PT 'lf1C'fff 'CPX f.1fa:cn' iHdiCl\il 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <:iT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO Clcit*il~c ~ \'31\3'"1C"ih; fct?m \JlT ~ 
~I fclWffi "Cfuit~u("ci§t frfWiTr ~~J<Kl ~iT ~M rr~ ~IT-~ it;'~~~~ m 
~~ lflfi:l~"5 cnT~~I 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comjl§RO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~'&!l<l\'11. em- "5131ctl"5 m 1.1Bf ~ f.{ffl~ICf)lx em~ w1R if 'QBf ~ m-~~ P!Rl~ i <PI=< 
1iR1 ~ ~ ~ ~~ICl\il mq~ ~'l..ff1T &NT *lCtlrfGd ~~I m?; tm:rr 1l!JT nP 'Cl3ilq~tiCBdl 
cp) ~ ;fflT ~ ~ d)~~ cp) ~ fcpqr 'Gl'l1VIT I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'* ~ mtr \34g<kl ~ 1 it ~f.)g~ ~ ~ ~ ~ \lfl1f ~~. 'litrr * \3fl1T 1 mQfu \3fl1T 
~ l"ffiiD ~. cftt{*lQ'*l~. "¥f, ~'<'l<'F1t1RV"J- 695 022 ~'1Tl=T'tR'~ J:lj~d ~11RT"fRT 
~ ~ rJT) fW~ ~ ~ IDXT \lfRl mP 111W ~~it 'Gil1T ~~I ~ \3fl1T ~. 
~ mt<f ~ ~ 3&P{~~ ~ 1ao ~ <=reP m;q m7fi 1 <:lft ~. ~ ~~if 'lRl ~ ~ -m 
~-3IT cnT ~ tt ~ '"ICBctl$'!01 ~ ~ ~ ~ f.ifclql¢1-{l. ~ ~ ~ ~ qmfi 
~1.WT &NT~ I ~ ct~'ifrlCB ~if~ 'iJ!TCMt I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit sha ll be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b)~ "ffi1lO I~ if WC CPT~ i$x~ql~ QlOl~*lQJOl~ ~ cnT QJ1Q*lQJ1{ ~ JfTtfR ~I 
~ ~ Lj\ift¢'!01 QJOliOIQ:;j 'tiT mT ~ ~ ~~) I ~ 'QCt m ~ mi 
(tcft~JCPZR mi 1 ~·zr ~ \3"Wrr ~ ~~> 1 ~·~tpqc 'QCt ~ Pla~llt~tl 'tiT 
QJOll{*lQJOl{ G:;jltltl wxr~~ J.P:rf.1'cp-rq'[Rl~ 4\illCBxOI I:IJ110I4:;j ~q;x;rr~ 1 ~ 1 
QJOliOI Q:;j f.i'~ ~ f.1<:rn faRr I~ Tft f.1<:rc:r ~ CiCP ~£I iRJ ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \3q4<kl w 1 if f<lP!R~ 3~ fcfRr 3ITx wm 1R ~ "I:I''C.IR, f.=mfur 'QCt ~am "l:l''l.flrr -~. 
cftQ*lQ~~. 'dm~ CB1t1Rtt1-q f.i~~1Q M~l 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~ Q;T ~ WtR, ~ meR qft f.n:rcr fMtr 3fR tfl1[( em "Q1 ~ ~. \3"Q" Ut.rR, f.i1:tfoT ~ 
?r-Farur utm. ~. JJ~~Q~~ .-~ ~ ct>lqfdq -q, ~ (iq) m ~. ~, m -effie em cr&rcrr 
~.~~"GIRT "'m~l ~ ~m ~ qft f.trn fMtr ~~em m ~ ~ ~u ~ 
mt<l ~itt~% m ~~em wmt m-x 'CR ~ ~ WQ1TT 1 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ "ffiTT(f~ -q -we Q;T WQT ct>'!~cH<.~ QAQ'{4Ql1~ ~em Ql4Q'{4Ql4{ \3"Wrf 3fT~~ I 
~meR 4Gftct>xUI 10114101Q7l m 4Gftct>xOIIOIAIUIQ7l \))tR ~ S(Gfi} -q ~'.ff~<il"j~lx 3f"ji'!AifCJI<"1 m 'IOI'fcr 
~ cpx;ft ~I 134qCfd ~IIOIAIOIQ7l qft mt mc=r ~ Ut.rR f.1iifur ~ Jf"j'!"afUT U'l.fl1T-~. 
JlQ'{'iQ~~. E. . ffi'<la=1<"19)xl1 ~ Cf>lqfdq -q ~ ~ qft ~ fuRi em (i~ w:r:r w m m-~ 
~ cpx;fi I~~ meR<tt ~~em~ tfl1[( W m ~~ mmc=rmt<l ~~ 
%m~ wfrrfcm~em3~fcpqr~l 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. f.im:T meR qft 3{fCrq fc!fif em~~~~~ ct>x~cllel f.1fcH~ICf5 1 ~'j <P't <"1Cf54Jc:p1 ~ arfCJI~ct> 
~R\51TQ1ftl <ict>4lct51 ~ arRli~Cf5 ~M~w Jfl1l~mftarr tS£~tct>1 fcmt~1 
<ict>ofl$1 ~ CllfCll~ct> ~ ~ S£~ict>1 ~ ~. f.ifcldlct>IX IDXT ~ fcmt TTQ d'&ll~'li'i q;r ~ ~ 
~ r.rttarur ~ ~ 1 ~ "Ql1:IT 11m rcP ~ f.ifim ~~em~~~ m "CfQ ~ "iRUf ~ 
Jf~ct>lx ~~~ JfR~~em JrriTQftmmm ®:mfml ~~~~ ~ ~. ~ 
~ ~ PlRid1Cf51{). em~~~~> em 3fWT ~. W<rn ~ f~fetdlct> Fir Qft ~ \5ITQ1ft ijf) 
~aror ~ <"1Cf541 Cf'1S£~ ict>1 ~ ~ !!lnT tm{ ~ &R f.ifim mwrrrrom ~ ~ 3fT11 Qft ~ 
qft \ifT!Mt I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ {"jfcld1Cf51x Qft ~ m em Pttr~ld1 TTRtT -q q~qfdct fcpm ~~ ~<p~ ~ w. ~ 
WarT \lf11T -q Q~ClRfu fcpqr ~I ~ ~ ~ 'lfRlR %Q WC ~ ~ -q, tBf I Cf>l<:f ~ 
em UTftd ~ gm ~. f.lfci?J w ~ ~ ~ "ffiTl(f ctff 2% ~ w 3ffflT Pltr~ld1l'lTW ~ Qft 
"\il"At%1 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



l 

Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Grol,lp Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Oy.HeaQ, CMO-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l{R(f ~ ~ cp'l Jffi ~ f.:rfclm ~ Cfj~~~lt11 ~ ~ m ~~~em~ 
~ w m£Lr ~ ~ ~ mr{ <ffRUT -arnro: ~ fct?~ m mm ~ill ~31T em~~ em ~ 
~ I W f.ifci~IQ \Jil ~ :mff q?r WI "%9' CfR<'fi if m mW ~ mm ~fci~IQ?H IDXT ~ WC 
eft~ 'Ji~ct>l~ ~tl~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fu lfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l{R(f~~~ Jffi~f.if<m~ Cfj~~~lt11 ~~ ~\ffiil~~~~ ~-q 
4~Ciff'i 1m 'Cf5l"lf ~ l1Bn -q 'Cf}"l:fi em 1.ft ~ ~ ~ ntrr r:rt'Cl~1ct>1~ ~ ~~ -q ~ 'l.fi ~ ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l.fT«f~~~ Jffi~f.=rfclGJ~ lfi~~CIIt11 ~~cp)~~~m~~ ~ 
em~mem~~~ntrr~fci~ICf51{cpl~~~\R~~Cf>Bfmml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ mt~ -q ~arm ~ar ~ ~ 'Cf5lt 'l.fi "Q'af-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ J.fR 6Cf>~1~ ftRR "Q'af
~~~Cf'l~l~l~~~wr~~1l{f¥iro->t~Cf51~"CPXeft~ l 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~ct>~~CIIt11~~'ID'{T~-"fll1Q''CR\ffiil~1311~CIIeft ~~~~ 
q;)m~~em~xmm~l 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. ~fci~ICf>l{ q;) fct~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~t{TTT ~ f.rta?J \;fllT ~ Cf>'t ~~eft~~~~ 
JfR ~ Cf51Qf'"<l~'i ~ fGl~<m ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ 'i\jlcft¢1 ~~~~I{ ~I \nl \Ff 
~Fcfcttil em 1l1i 'l.fi ~ ~ Q)l'TTIJ!l ~ m~ ~ 'l.fi af1iffi -q Q511i q;x ~ ~ m urr ~ qif 
~ ~ Jfrx IJil ~af fct'l.flTT -q ~ ~IG14~ct ~em "N1<!1ct1 ~~~~I{ ~I~~~ 
~em dct'itl'i 'Cf>B l:R ~ Wf \lfl1T ~ rrt McJ ~~eft~ om~~ m ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



11. ~. ~w 1 ~ J~~uma~ Jfflrnftlfil~ctrn-~-q;T.f 120 ~CJCPlJRl 
tWft1 ~ ~ ~fil'GICf)l~ ~ JfQfu ~ J~ JftRT ~ Q'T'Q1=J "ffirr ~ "QT ~filGI ~ lffi"fl ~ 
f.!r<twn 1f ~ q~q<H qmrr ~ ~ fa~. ft~Cf)l'( q;:y 'f<fl(f)l'( ~ ~ n1 ft'(Cf)l'( ~ ~ 
~ "QT '\31mf "tR q;)f tr&rnTO ~ ~ iifQm \1ll::rT ~ ~ so % ~ uffi!llct) em ~ 
~q;y~~~l ~. ~filGICf)l~ q;:yq;-rq~~f.ffilGI.q 1.fllT~~~;ftf(ft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the dve date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1a. ~ m- f.1um ~ m, ~ fqfcl ~I¢ 1-<l ~ mtr ~ cpm fct;l:n "Grn:vrTI 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~fcl~ICf)fx IDXT~'ClO~"B~'l-fi(f){, ~. \3lf1~10li, ~(f){. lJfl1~ ~~mq~1 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. C1 ¢;oft$) 'iiiRft ~ mtr 'tfti:Jfh~*l <!) q ~t!\Jft ~*I<!) 1'1 AI Dl q ;;'j cBT ~ ~ Qft 'GI'At ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
3'Q' ~ I n'!~ITTQ=Ji~:Ptl--'fi ·fcl~n:i 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 

( 



(1q;;ftc6l.qlfCllfutlq; ~ * mtr fj:_~f?l@£1 <tR!I.~utl· ~ m qft lfi ~ !ffiF! qft :qTlr. ~ ~ 
ffl lR !3'@ <u<!? ,~,. q;1 ~'@l<J?g ~ S!f!w.l 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOY'(ING DOCUMEf':I1S SHAL~ BE SlJBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENOERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

U < h V J J 4 • V • I 

1. crcf>3f'Rts~m~~~~'GfRT~~'CBTlf~l 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~Wf~cpB~~~IDXT~~~'Tf'tt~\Oll41014;j I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~~~~~~-a-m~ q~tJivl C~?TCfJT?i~CI?T ~~~1a\lfl w:rrur 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.1\ift mttm IDXT ~ m ~ ~ l'll11014::l c!lslt~t~ (Wcf ~ Q5TCT Tfm ~ \Oltll0145li ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~u ~ 3¢~1{l. $til~~·*~ '$l 'l'lfc11 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ otrr ~~ 4\itl¢~01 ~ '$l ~ (ffi1l ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~'$l~:mTI$~-1 $~~${~-~~~\3fffi~{j ~~3f(lfu$ 
~~m"il~cttfctW:r \Ol~cilr&dl ~~scr~~n%mctt~ 01N~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ 1~$-afR' I PAN /TAN details. 

9. ~ UJ1lT m I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~-m~cPf>tl~QJ't "<C'tR'@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. GftQt~c!1 4\Jftct>~OI \Oltll014;j /GST registration certificate. 

( 12. ~ ~ <:ft q;;T{ m 'ffi I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Jititii~J:Of';f)c /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ q;-r Wf G' ~I~~ l{l""ll{*ll{l1{ 1'1111UIQ51, ~ ~ 'Cf)'t f.1rrn fMtr JfR timr em tiT \Rffi ~. \3"Q ~t!R. 
f.n:lfur ~ 3f:JXafUT ~'4JTT- ~. fcrnnl t!Rl~ ~af ~. ~. ~ t:ft.3il., Rl'<lcFiC11j~l1 - 695022, m ~ 
Cf'lllft1101 1l ~ur ~ ~ m m ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 'l:ft ~ ~ 'Cf)'t f.1mr tMtr 3fR wn:r em m \Rffi ~ 
~~ ~ q;-r mi "l'l'fct mt<1 ~ "$1 \jffift ~. eft~ em~ tfR lR ~ fcl;m \ifTqTTT I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 


